





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0043-0132  
**Letting Date:** January 04, 2023  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 231 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REHAB BRIDGE NO. 02166 ROUTE 337 OVER MORRIS CREEK

**Counties:** New Haven  
**District(s):** New Haven  
**Project(s):** 0337(003)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 c.y.	80.00000	12,800.00	250.00000	40,000.00	142.00000	22,720.00
0020 0101135 DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0030 0201020 REMOVE AND RESET WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	54.000 l.f.	50.00000	2,700.00	60.00000	3,240.00	67.00000	3,618.00
0040 0201030 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	(1.000) LS	32,000.00000	32,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0050 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	200.000 c.y.	100.00000	20,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00	106.00000	21,200.00
0060 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	60.000 l.f.	10.00000	600.00	10.00000	600.00	17.00000	1,020.00
0070 0204151 HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	280,000.00000	280,000.00	123,000.00000	123,000.00	122,000.00000	122,000.00
0080 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	10.000 c.y.	200.00000	2,000.00	175.00000	1,750.00	143.00000	1,430.00
0090 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	14.000 c.y.	100.00000	1,400.00	225.00000	3,150.00	102.00000	1,428.00
0100 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	360.000 l.f.	20.00000	7,200.00	4.00000	1,440.00	14.00000	5,040.00
0110 0406172 HMA S0.375	49.000 ton	525.00000	25,725.00	350.00000	17,150.00	404.00000	19,796.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0120	0406173	14.000	550.00000	7,700.00	350.00000	4,900.00	459.00000	6,426.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0130	0406236	52.000	90.00000	4,680.00	5.00000	260.00	30.00000	1,560.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0140	0406999	250.000	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0150	0409001	400.000	20.00000	8,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	34.25000	13,700.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0160	0409005	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	102.00000	10,200.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0170	0506001	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	4,619.00000	27,714.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0180	0520036	33.000	500.00000	16,500.00	600.00000	19,800.00	550.00000	18,150.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0190	0586006.10	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	9,182.00000	18,364.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0200	0586501.05	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	8,489.00000	8,489.00
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0210	0601072	120.000	468.00000	56,160.00	600.00000	72,000.00	813.00000	97,560.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0220	0601121	26.000	527.00000	13,702.00	1,200.00000	31,200.00	1,131.00000	29,406.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0230	0602030	365.000	10.00000	3,650.00	10.00000	3,650.00	13.35000	4,872.75
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240	0602971 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,286.00000	30,286.00
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0250	0609030 710.000	80.00000	56,800.00	85.00000	60,350.00	86.00000	61,060.00
	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0260	0610001 16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	3,200.00	186.00000	2,976.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS						
	ea.						
0270	0610002 56.000	100.00000	5,600.00	200.00000	11,200.00	94.00000	5,264.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS						
	ea.						
0280	0611002 12.000	5,200.00000	62,400.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	2,438.00000	29,256.00
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0290	0686000.36 38.000	320.00000	12,160.00	200.00000	7,600.00	337.00000	12,806.00
	36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP						
	l.f.						
0300	0686950.10 38.000	100.00000	3,800.00	85.00000	3,230.00	154.00000	5,852.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP						
	l.f.						
0310	0703012 18.000	250.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	3,600.00	192.00000	3,456.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP						
	c.y.						
0320	0707001 150.000	60.00000	9,000.00	60.00000	9,000.00	81.00000	12,150.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0330	0815001 167.000	20.00000	3,340.00	20.00000	3,340.00	35.00000	5,845.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING						
	l.f.						
0340	0819002 150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	3,000.00	27.00000	4,050.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0350	0822100.01 315.000	75.00000	23,625.00	50.00000	15,750.00	173.00000	54,495.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER						
	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	0944000	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	900.00	85.00000	2,550.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.								
0490	0948013	167.000	400.00000	66,800.00	400.00000	66,800.00	59.50000	9,936.50
TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.								
0500	0949582	30.000	69.00000	2,070.00	170.00000	5,100.00	80.00000	2,400.00
IVA FRUTESCENS, JESUIT'S-BARK (MARITIME MARSH-ELDER/HIGH-TIDE BUSH), 2'-3' HT. B.B. ea.								
0510	0949584	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	250.00000	7,500.00	85.00000	2,550.00
BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, GROUNDSEL TREE, 2'-3' HT. B.B. ea.								
0520	0949586	50.000	8.00000	400.00	25.00000	1,250.00	14.00000	700.00
SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS, SEASIDE GOLDENROD, 2" PLUG ea.								
0530	0949600	10.000	159.00000	1,590.00	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B. ea.								
0540	0949875	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0550	0949898	10.000	90.00000	900.00	120.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,000.00
MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B. ea.								
0560	0950019	30.000	2.50000	75.00	4.00000	120.00	20.00000	600.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN s.y.								
0570	0950043	4,800.000	3.00000	14,400.00	3.00000	14,400.00	4.00000	19,200.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.								
0580	0950202	300.000	3.15000	945.00	10.00000	3,000.00	8.00000	2,400.00
SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0590	0952051	1,550.000	15.00000	23,250.00	50.00000	77,500.00	16.00000	24,800.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0600	0969062	8.000	4,000.00000	32,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,163.00000	33,304.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0610	0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0620	0971001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630	0975004	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	128,000.00000	128,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0640	0976002	440.000	1.00000	440.00	1.00000	440.00	1.10000	484.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0650	0978002	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	80.00000	2,400.00	120.00000	3,600.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0660	0980020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0670	1206023	(1.000)	250.00000	250.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	7,008.00000	7,008.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	1208931	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	75.00000	2,250.00	120.00000	3,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0690	1208937	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	75.00000	2,250.00	120.00000	3,600.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0700	1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	330.000	3.00000 990.00	2.50000 825.00	3.50000 1,155.00		
0710	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	330.000	3.00000 990.00	2.50000 825.00	3.50000 1,155.00		
0720	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	100.000	40.00000 4,000.00	40.00000 4,000.00	59.00000 5,900.00		
0730	1302060 ADJUST GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	500.00000 1,000.00	200.00000 400.00	558.00000 1,116.00		
0740	1507000 PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	9,000.00000 9,000.00	7,500.00000 7,500.00	37,000.00000 37,000.00		
0750	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	4.000	500.00000 2,000.00	350.00000 1,400.00	700.00000 2,800.00		
0760	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	16.000	500.00000 8,000.00	400.00000 6,400.00	700.00000 11,200.00		
0770	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	8.000	500.00000 4,000.00	450.00000 3,600.00	700.00000 5,600.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,147,098.00	\$1,184,895.00	\$1,289,268.25		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,147,098.00</b>	<b>\$1,184,895.00</b>	<b>\$1,289,268.25</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	160.000	150.00000 24,000.00	90.00000 14,400.00	235.00000 37,600.00		





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0020	0101135	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0030	0201020	54.000	50.00000	2,700.00	40.00000	2,160.00	65.00000	3,510.00
REMOVE AND RESET WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0040	0201030	(1.000)	23,000.00000	23,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)		LS						
0050	0202000	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00	42.00000	8,400.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202529	60.000	10.00000	600.00	25.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	300.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0070	0204151	(1.000)	487,000.00000	487,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00	385,000.00000	385,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0080	0213100	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00	95.00000	950.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0090	0216000	14.000	200.00000	2,800.00	150.00000	2,100.00	120.00000	1,680.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0100	0219001	360.000	10.00000	3,600.00	17.50000	6,300.00	8.00000	2,880.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0110	0406172	49.000	550.00000	26,950.00	250.00000	12,250.00	850.00000	41,650.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0120	0406173	14.000	550.00000	7,700.00	300.00000	4,200.00	480.00000	6,720.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0130	0406236	52.000	100.00000	5,200.00	40.00000	2,080.00	80.00000	4,160.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0140	0406999	250.000	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00	1.00000	250.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0150 0409001	400.000	70.00000	28,000.00	18.75000	7,500.00	17.00000	6,800.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0160 0409005	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	38.00000	3,800.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.						
0170 0506001	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	4,800.00000	28,800.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						
0180 0520036	33.000	500.00000	16,500.00	500.00000	16,500.00	580.00000	19,140.00
ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0190 0586006.10	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	13,900.00000	27,800.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0200 0586501.05	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0210 0601072	120.000	350.00000	42,000.00	250.00000	30,000.00	750.00000	90,000.00
SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0220 0601121	26.000	900.00000	23,400.00	1,750.00000	45,500.00	950.00000	24,700.00
PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0230 0602030	365.000	15.00000	5,475.00	15.00000	5,475.00	10.00000	3,650.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0240 0602971	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250 0609030	710.000	90.00000	63,900.00	25.00000	17,750.00	145.00000	102,950.00
REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0260 0610001	16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	350.00000	5,600.00	100.00000	1,600.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING ANCHORS	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0270	0610002	56.000	150.00000	8,400.00	500.00000	28,000.00	125.00000	7,000.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS		ea.						
0280	0611002	12.000	2,800.00000	33,600.00	2,750.00000	33,000.00	10,500.00000	126,000.00
PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0290	0686000.36	38.000	150.00000	5,700.00	250.00000	9,500.00	395.00000	15,010.00
36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0300	0686950.10	38.000	70.00000	2,660.00	75.00000	2,850.00	135.00000	5,130.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0310	0703012	18.000	180.00000	3,240.00	125.00000	2,250.00	280.00000	5,040.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0320	0707001	150.000	100.00000	15,000.00	250.00000	37,500.00	85.00000	12,750.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0330	0815001	167.000	40.00000	6,680.00	22.00000	3,674.00	22.00000	3,674.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0340	0819002	150.000	16.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	3,750.00	22.00000	3,300.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0350	0822100.01	315.000	140.00000	44,100.00	160.00000	50,400.00	125.00000	39,375.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		l.f.						
0360	0904205	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	10,000.00	135.00000	5,400.00
RESET METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0370	0910031	4.000	7,000.00000	28,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT		ea.						
0380	0910300	138.000	40.00000	5,520.00	225.00000	31,050.00	40.00000	5,520.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0390 0911924	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0400 0912503	317.000	7.00000	2,219.00	45.00000	14,265.00	10.00000	3,170.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0410 0913000	215.000	7.00000	1,505.00	30.00000	6,450.00	14.00000	3,010.00
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0420 0913001	215.000	45.00000	9,675.00	65.00000	13,975.00	55.00000	11,825.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0430 0913068	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	150.00000	12,000.00	35.00000	2,800.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440 0913069	214.000	60.00000	12,840.00	175.00000	37,450.00	45.00000	9,630.00
TEMPORARY 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450 0913797	154.000	65.00000	10,010.00	75.00000	11,550.00	75.00000	11,550.00
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460 0913888	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00	4,250.00000	8,500.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
10' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470 0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0480 0944000	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	1,800.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0490 0948013	167.000	200.00000	33,400.00	724.56000	121,001.52	350.00000	58,450.00
TIDAL WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0500 0949582	30.000	125.00000	3,750.00	350.00000	10,500.00	140.00000	4,200.00
IVA FRUTESCENS, JESUIT'S-BARK (MARITIME MARSH-ELDER/HIGH-TIDE BUSH), 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0510 0949584 BACCHARIS HALIMIFOLIA, GROUNSEL TREE, 2'-3' HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	125.00000	3,750.00	350.00000	10,500.00	140.00000	4,200.00
0520 0949586 SOLIDAGO SEMPERVIRENS, SEASIDE GOLDENROD, 2" PLUG	50.000 ea.	4.00000	200.00	100.00000	5,000.00	6.00000	300.00
0530 0949600 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	160.00000	1,600.00	450.00000	4,500.00	210.00000	2,100.00
0540 0949875 WETLAND PLANTINGS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0550 0949898 MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	270.00000	2,700.00	300.00000	3,000.00	345.00000	3,450.00
0560 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	30.000 s.y.	60.00000	1,800.00	135.00000	4,050.00	65.00000	1,950.00
0570 0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	4,800.000 s.f.	0.20000	960.00	5.00000	24,000.00	0.50000	2,400.00
0580 0950202 SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.y.	2.00000	600.00	31.50000	9,450.00	3.25000	975.00
0590 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,550.000 s.y.	10.00000	15,500.00	12.00000	18,600.00	16.00000	24,800.00
0600 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	3,000.00000	24,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	5,200.00000	41,600.00
0610 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	50,000.000 est.	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0620	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0630	0975004	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	249,269.48000	249,269.48	135,000.00000	135,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0640	0976002	440.000	1.00000	440.00	50.00000	22,000.00	1.00000	440.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0650	0978002	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	7,500.00	90.00000	2,700.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0660	0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0670	1206023	(1.000)	300.00000	300.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0680	1208931	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	3,750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0690	1208937	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	3,750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0700	1210101	330.000	4.00000	1,320.00	15.00000	4,950.00	3.25000	1,072.50
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0710	1210102	330.000	4.00000	1,320.00	15.00000	4,950.00	3.25000	1,072.50
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0720	1220027	100.000	65.00000	6,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	36.00000	3,600.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0730	1302060	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	450.00000	900.00
ADJUST GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(6) PJF Construction Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0740	1507000 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **			LS				
0750	1802210.07 4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	750.00000	3,000.00	485.00000	1,940.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)			ea.				
0760	1802210.14 16.000	400.00000	6,400.00	1,500.00000	24,000.00	485.00000	7,760.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)			ea.				
0770	1802210.21 8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	520.00000	4,160.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)			ea.				
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,476,464.00		\$1,507,000.00		\$1,715,694.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,476,464.00</b>		<b>\$1,507,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,715,694.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							